
" Four States Livestock
' ' Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Junes
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers &

heifers $l.OO higher. Choice 60.00
64.10; Good 55.00-59.00; Medium
54.00 Down. Heifers Choice 55.00
57.50; Good 49.00-54.00; Medium-
-48.00 down. Cows $1.50 lower. High
Yield 45.00-47.25; Average 41.00
44.00; Big Middle37.00-40.00; Fatty
Herf. 36.00-39.00; Shelly 40.00
Down. Fat Bulls $1.50 lower. Good
52.00-54.50; Medium 46.00-51.00.
Veal Calves Heavy Calves $4.00
lower. Light Calves steady. Choice
£7.00-88.50; Good 85.0088.00;

- Medium 75.0084.00; Farm Hfrs. to
137.50;Farm Bulls to 121.00; Light
& Weak 70.00 Down. Lambs Steady
to $2.00 lower. Choice 61.0083.50;'

57.0080.00; Medium 56.00
down.

slaughter bullocks 47.50-51.75.
Yield/ Grade #1 980-1650 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.75-56. Few Large
Frame #2,550850 lbs:feeder steers
53.50-58.00.

CALVES 161. Few Choice
vealers 100.00-118, Good 80.00-92,
Standard& Good 70-90 lbs. 60.00-70,
few Utility 6085 lbs. 50.00-55. Farm
Calves: Hoi Bulls 90-125 lbs. 85.00
119; few Hoi. Heifers 80-130 lbs.
110.00-162.50.

No. 28 46.5049.00, No. 28 45.50
47.50, No. 1848.5059.00. US No. 1-3
sows39.0041.50, No. 2-3 38.5040.00.
Boars 32.0036.50.

FEEDERPIGS 31. US No; 18 25-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0025.00 per
head, No. 1-3 4075 lbs. 27.0043.00
per head.

SHEEP 0. No sales on offer.
GOATS 2.27.0029.00per head.

ShenandoahValley
livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June6

Report supplied by auction

Canner & Low Cutter 38.0042.50.
Few Goodslaughter bullocks 53.60
54.75. Yield Grade #110501940 lbs.

' slaughter bulls 50.2587.50. Few
Large Frame #2 530-880 lbs. feeder
steers 46.7584.00; one lot Medium
#1450 lbs. feederbulls 68.00.

CALVES 140. Few Choice
vealers 91.00100.00, few Good
79.0089.00, Standard & Good 7090
lbs. 63.0071.00, few Utility 5080

HOGS' 292. Barrows and gilts
$1.25-1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 2080
lbs. barrows and gilts 50.50-51, No.
18 210-250 lbs. 48.0080.25, few lots
No. 28270-280 lbs. 40.25-44, No. 18
190-195 lbs. 44.75-46.25. US No. 1-3
350820 lbs. sows 39.75-41.00. Few
Boars 32.00-36.00.

FEEDERPIGS 113. US No." 18
2040 lbs. feeder pigs 18.0025 per
head, No. 18 4060 lbs. 24.<0036.50
per head.

lbs. 43.0067.00; farm calves, few
beef cross bulls 110.00112.00,

-holstein bulls 85-130 lbs. 85.00
113.00, few 123.00; holstein heifers
80150 lbs. 89.00180.00.

HOGS 185. US No. 1-2 200225 lbs.
barrows & gilts 51.1082.10, No. 18
200245 lbs. 50.3581.50, few lots No.
28 270275 lbs. 49.00-49.75, No. 18

STOCKER, FEEDER, AND
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Good
Light Steer Calves 73.00-76.00;
Medium 68.00-72.00; Plain 63.00
and down; Good Heavy Steers
68.00-73.00; Medium 63.0047.00;
Plain 58.00 and down; Holstein
Steers 56.00 and down; Good Light
Heifer Calves 52.00-56.00; Medium
47.50-51.75; Plain "45.00 and down;
Good Heavy Heifers 50.00-53.75;
Medium 45.00-49.75; Plain 44.00
and down; Slaughter Cows 40.00-
44.50; Utilities 35.00-39.75; Canners
& Cutters 34.75 and down; Milk &

Stock Cows 905.00 and down; Stock
Bulls 46.50-57.00; Slaughter Bulls
57.25 and down.

CALVES: Veal Calves 86.00 and
down; Baby Calves 157.50 and
down. ,

155-185 lbs. 43.7546.75. US No. 1-3
300-700 lbs. sows 39.25-42.50. Few
Boars 33.50-36.00.

FEEDER PIGS 24. Few Lots US
No. 1-3 38-84 lbs. feeder pigs 49.00-
69.00cwt.

SHEEP 11. One Choice 80 lbs.
spring slaughter lamb at 71.00.
Few Slaughter ewes 21.00-30.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.
(1.00-2.00 higher. Choice 69.00
72.00; Good 63.00-68.00; Medium
57.0062.00; Culls 56.00 Down.
Steers 600-850 lbs. Choice 63.00
65.00; Good 58.0062.00; Medium
57.00 Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Choice 55.0061.00; Good' 48.00
54.00; Medium 47.00 Down. Bulls
Choice 60.00-67.50; Good 54.00
59.00; Medium 53.00 Down.
Springing Heifers to 1100.00. Pigs,
Hd. Large run, $1.50 higher. 20-30
lbs. 15.00-25.00; 4060 lbs. 26.00

,
34.50. Shoats by Lb.' to 43.00.
Slaughter Hogs Mostly steady. 210
230 lbs. 45.85-46.75; 240-260 -lbs.
45.00-46.50; 190-205 lbs. 42.0045.00.
Sows 300625 lbs. 37.0040.75; Thin
Sows 32.0036.00.

SHEEP 33. Choice 60100 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 66.0076,
couple 85.00, Good 6085 lbs. 57.00
65. Few Slaughterewes 19.5024.00.

MartinsburgAuction
Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, June 8

Report supplied by auction
6&MLivestock

Monday, June 8
Duncansville,Pa.

Report supplied by auction
Market report cows weak, steers

steady, hogshigher.
DAIRY COWS: 510.00-1120.00.
STEERS: High Choice and

Prime 63.00-65.60; Good to Choice
58.00-63.00; Standard to Good 53.00-
58.00.

CATTLE 205. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 65.0067.20,
Choice63.1065.00, Good 57.0061.50,
Standard 51.25-57.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 63.10-65.20, Good
55.5057.20, Standard 53.75-55.60,
Utility 45.0052.00., Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 45.50
51.00, Cutters 43.5046.50, Canner &

Low Cutter 39.0042.00, Shells down
to 35.00. Good slaughter bullocks
52.0056.20; Standard 48.0052.00,
Utility 45.0048.00. Yield Grade #1
slaughter bulls 53.00-56.50; yield
grade #2 51.00-53.25. Choice feeder
steers 56.50-60.50, Good 53.00-5650,
Medium 40.75-51.00; Good feeder'
heifers 55.00-61.50, Medium 53.00
55.00; Goodfeeder bulls 54.0060.00,
Medium 48.5054.00.

CALVES 381. Prune vealers ■85.0091.50, Choice81.5085.00, Good
65.0078.00, Standard & Good HO
130 lbs. 65.0071.50,90110 lbs. 66.00
70.00, 7090 lbs. 60.0068.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 100.00121.00;
holsteinheifers 140.00185.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Spring
lambs. Choice Blue O 68.25; Good
Red O 63.25; Slaughter Ewes 18.00
and down. All Buck Lambs
Discounted |l.OO.

HOGS: Top 48.60; Heavy 38.50;
Sows 38.00and down; Boars 35.75.

HEIFERS: Good to Choice 58.00-
60.00; Standard 50.00-58.00.

BULLS: 1200-2056 lbs. 56.00-
60.25; 900-1200 lbs. 48.00-56.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prime
48.00- couple to 51.75; Good
44.0048.00; Utility 42.0044.00;
Cutters 40.0042.00; Canners Down—-
to 38.00.

CALVES: High Choice 90.00-
98.00; Good to Choice 80.00-90.00;
Standard to Good 60.00-80.00;
Utility 40.00-60.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
90.00- Hoi. Heifers 140.00-
178.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 15-25 lbs. 15.00-
23.00; 25-50 lbs. 23.00-33.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 48.00-50.10;
170-300 lbs. 46.0048.00.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, JnneS
Report supplied by PDA

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

v
Fredericksburg, Pa.

Tuesday, June9
Report supplied by PDACATTLE 146. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grating Choice steady to
strong. Slaughter cows about
steady. Choice 2-4, 950-1350 lbs.
slaughter steers 63.00-66.50, few
67.50, few Good 56.75-60, few
Standard 52.00-55. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 62.25-63.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 43.75-47.75, couple 49.75,
Cutters 41.00-45.00. Few Standard

CATTLE 211. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market; Choice No.
2-4 900-1150 lbs. slaughter steers
63.50-66*50, one at 71.10, few
holsteins 60.10, Good 57.00-61.50,
Standard 48.85-56.75. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 57.50-64.50, few
Good 55.50-56.75. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 44.25-48.85,
one at 55.00, Cutters 42.00-46.75,HOGS 275. US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 50.25-51.00, No. 1-349.00-50.25,

Attention Cog® layer Operators

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn-

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy, PA 17552

Livestock market and auction news
SOWS: 34.00-42.50.
BOARS: 32.00-34.25.
SHEEP: 15.00t040.00.
LAMBS: 55.00-70.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, lum 13,1981—A7

Middleburg Auction
Middlebnrg,Pa.
Tuesday,June9

Report suppliedbyauction
CATTLE 283. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 68.00-69.35,
Choice 66.00-69, Good 64.00-66,
Standard 60.0064, Utility 53.0060.
Good slaughter heifers 55.0060,
Standard 51.50-55, Utility 47.0061.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 46.00-48.85, Cutters 43.00-46,
Canner and Low Cutters 40.0043,
Shells down to 35.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 60.0064, Good
58.0060. Yield Grade #l, slaughter
bulls 58.0062.35, §2, 53.0068.00.

CALVES 139. Choice vealers
95.00-105, Good 85.00-95, Standard
and Good 90-110 lbs. 70.00-80, 70-90
lbs. 50.00-70. Farm Calves: Hoi.
Bulls 90-125 lbs. 90.00-115; Hoi.
Heifers 80-160 lbs.90.00-150.00.

HOGS 603. (6-8-81). USNo. No. 1,
210-235 lbs. barrows and gilts 50.25-
52, few 52.85,No. 1-32-250 lbs. 49.25-
50.25, No. 1-3 190-270 lbs. 47.00-
49.25. US No. 1-3 270640 lbs. sows
41.75- No. 2-3 220600 lbs.
36.75- Boars 260-585 lbs. 35.00-
38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 234. US No. 16
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 15.00-22 per
head, No. 16 20-40 lbs. 22.0068 per
head, No. 16 4060 lbs. 38.00-45 per
head.

SHEEP 36. Choice spring
slaughter lambs 65.00-70.50, Good
55.0065.00.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, June 8
New Holland Sales Stables
Report supplied byauction

Reported receipts of 253 head of
horses, mules, and pomes. Killer
-market: lower; riding market:
steady.

Better horses 550.00-1220.00;
Driving horses 375.00-650.00;
Riding horses 350.00-475.00;
Lightweight killers 250.00-450.00;
Heavyweight killers 475.00-640.00;
Mares 40.00-75.00; Colts 15.00-
35.00; Geldings 40.00-75.00; Larger
ponies 150.00-300.00.
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End O’Rat Co.
Rd 1 Box 668

New Holland. PA
17557

717-354-2340

HAULMG
MnONWiDE
Rayß. HarboM

Rd 1Box 95
Her*hey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061


